

JASVIR KAUR VS STATE OF PUNJAB

Present: Sh. P.S. Ghuman Adv., counsel for applicants/accused
Sh. T.S. Grewal, Addl. P.P. for the State

Present application has been filed by applicants/accused namely Jasvir Kaur and Lakhwinder Singh, both residents of Mohalla Kainthan, Khela Farm, Miani Road, Dasuya, Distt. Hoshiarpur, for grant of anticipatory bail in case FIR No. 259 dated 15.10.2020 under Sections 406, 498-A of IPC, registered at P.S. Tanda, District Hoshiarpur.

2. Today Sh. P.S. Ghuman Adv., has appeared on behalf of applicant/accused. Earlier, vide order dated 26.10.2020 passed by this court, applicants/accused were directed to join investigation and on their doing so, they were ordered to be released on interim bail to the satisfaction of I.O./Arresting Officer concerned.

3. On 09.11.2020, ASI Jagdeep Singh, No. 772/HPR appeared from P.S.Tanda, Distt. Hoshiarpur and got recorded his statement to the effect that applicants/accused have joined investigation and their custodial interrogation is not required by the police anymore.

4. Since, applicants/accused have joined investigation in view of direction of this court, issued vide order dated 26.10.2020 and they are not required by the police for their custodial interrogation, interim order dated 26.10.2020, passed by this Court is made absolute. Anticipatory bail application is disposed off accordingly. File be consigned to record room.

10.11.2020
Rupesh (Steno-II)

(Neelam Arora)
Additional District and Sessions Judge
Hoshiarpur
UID No. PB0091